Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23127

Date sent

06/09/22

Subject

Offensive & Clinical Waste Collection

Details of enquiry

- 1. Please could you let me know about the services that you use to collect offensive and clinical waste?
- 2. Specifically, could you please let me know
 - a. when you will next tender for these services,
 - b. which framework you prefer
 - c. the annual tonnage for offensive waste
 - d. the annual tonnage for clinical waste?

Response sent

1. Please could you let me know about the services that you use to collect offensive and clinical waste?

General Waste Removal is undertaken by Suez

- a. Current contract is in rollover until 27/08/23
- b. G-Cloud

We do not have a contract for removal of offensive waste, and as we are not an acute Trust we do not have clinical waste.

- a. Initial Services are used on an ad hoc basis for hygiene waste removal
- b. Rolling contracts for Removal of 54 Feminine Hygiene bins removal over all our sites are currently held with three companies: PHS, CLD and Light&Airey, which all end 31/12/22.
- c. As for tonnage, we use units (grey bins) as quantity, except for 2 wheely bins 770litre